D0932-00539	[I-8940]
-------------	----------

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

Form	PTO-1595	(Rev. 06/	04)
OMB	No. 0651-	0027 (ex	p. 6/30/2005)

07-26-2005

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1) Murray S. Toas Name: CertainTeed Corporation 2) Lucas J. Hamilton Sime: CertainTeed Corporation 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Sime: CertainTeed Corporation 2) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Sime: CertainTeed Corporation 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Nor 2) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Site: PA 3. Soture of conveyance: City: Valley Forge 3. Attare of conveyance: City: Valley Forge 4. Application or patent number(s): City: This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Sime attached?	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas)47741
1) Murray S. Toas 2) Lucas J. Hamilton 2) Lucas J. Hamilton Execution Date(s) 1) 07-15-2005; and 2) 07-15-2005 Matticonal name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Ives No Shature of conveyance: Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Internal Address: One Liberty Place Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA City: Philadelphia State: PA City: Other Additional numbers: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1250 <		
2) Lucas J. Hamilton internal Address:		Name: <u>CertainTeed Corporation</u> ⊃
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? i. Nature of conveyance: i. Assignment i. Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:19482 Country: USA Zip:19482 <td>2) Lucas J. Hamilton</td> <td>Internal Address:</td>	2) Lucas J. Hamilton	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? i. Nature of conveyance: i. Assignment i. Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:19482 Country: USA Zip:19482 <td></td> <td></td>		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? i. Nature of conveyance: i. Assignment i. Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:19482 Country: USA Zip:19482 <td>Execution Date(s) 1) 07-15-2005; and 2) 07-15-2005</td> <td>Street Address: 750 Fast Swedesford Road</td>	Execution Date(s) 1) 07-15-2005; and 2) 07-15-2005	Street Address: 750 Fast Swedesford Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: PA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Aname: Steven E. Koffs Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) § 40 Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Yes Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: One Liberty Place None required (government interest not affecting titt) State: PA zip: 19103 a. Credit Card Phone Number: 215.979.1250 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP B. Signature Signature Signature		
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Assignment Merger	City: Valley Forge
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP B. Signature <td></td> <td>State: <u>PA</u></td>		State: <u>PA</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>19482</u>
A. Application or patent number(s): Image: This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Steven E. Koffs 1 Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One Liberty Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Philadelphia State: PA State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Authorized User Name Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com Signature Signature Signature		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Internal Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com B. Signature Struck C, Watter B. Patent No.(s) B. Deposit Account Numbers LLP B. Deposit Account Number O4-1679 Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP B. Deposit Account Number O4-1679 Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP B. Deposit Account Number O4-1679 Aut		
Additional numbers attached? res Vo S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Steven E. Koffs 1 1 Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP 1 1 Street Address: One Liberty Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Liberty Place None required (government interest not affecting titl State: PA Zip: 19103 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 215.979.1250 b. Deposit Account Number b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Fax Number: Statu: Fax Number: Statu: Tuly 15, 2005 Signature Signature Tuly 15, 2005 Date	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: 1 Name: 1 Name: 5teven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	A. Patent Application No.(5)	D. Fatent No.(3)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Steven E. Koffs 1 Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One Liberty Place Enclosed City: Philadelphia None required (government interest not affecting till State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: 215.979.1020 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP Signature Signature		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Steven E. Koffs 1 Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Mathematical Street Address: One Liberty Place 9. Signature: City: Philadelphia 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 215.979.1020 b. Deposit Account Number Generation Signature: Signature Signature: Signature		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP		
Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: One Liberty Place None required (government interest not affecting till City: Philadelphia 8. Payment Information State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 a. Credit Card Fax Number: 215.979.1020 b. Deposit Account Number General Address: Sekoffs@duanemorris.com b. Deposit Account Number Output Signature Signature: Stature E, Notton Signature Signature	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Street Address: One Liberty Place Image: Address: One Liberty Place Street Address: One Liberty Place Image: Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia Image: None required (government interest not affecting title) State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Image: Address: Sekoffs@duanemorris.com Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Image: Duane Morris LLP Email Address: Sekoffs@duanemorris.com Image: Duane Morris LLP Signature: Signature Image: Duane Morris LLP	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: One Liberty Place Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl City: Philadelphia 8. Payment Information State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: 215.979.1020 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP Signature Signature Signature	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:117. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com Signature: Signature Signature: Signature	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
City: Philadelphia 8. Payment Information State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: 215.979.1020 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP Signature Signature	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Initiate ipina</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Email Address: Sekoffs@duanemorris.com Signature: Stature Original Signature	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
State: PA Zip: 19103 Expiration Date Phone Number: 215.979.1250 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com Signature July 15, 2-005 Signature Signature Date	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Deposit Account Number Of the origination of the originatingenet of the origination of the origination of the ori	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP B. Signature: Struck E, Xolution Signature Signature	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PAZip: 19103	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
B. Signature: Steven E. Kolly J. 2-005 Signature Date	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
B. Signature: Steven E. Xolly J. 2005 Signature Date	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1020	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Signatūre / 'Date	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1020	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Authorized User Name
	S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Authorized User Name
Steven E. Koffs Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1020 Email Address: sekoffs@duanemorris.com 5. Signature: Strue E. Your Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679 Authorized User Name Duane Morris LLP
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven E. Koffs Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Liberty Place City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215.979.1250 Fax Number: 215.979.1020	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Murray S. Toas of 1901 Coles Boulevard, Norristown, PA 19401 and Lucas J. Hamilton of 6379 Sherwood Road, Philadelphia, PA 19151 hereby declare that we are the inventors of the invention relating to **BUILDING MATERIAL HAVING ADAPTIVE VAPOR RETARDER**, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as Attorney Docket No. D0932-00539 executed on even date herewith.

For valuable consideration received, We hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CertainTeed Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for the U.S. and for all countries worldwide in and to said patent applications and said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection

PH1\1473606.1

Lucas J. Hamilton	Dated 7/15/05	
6379 Sherwood Road, Philadelph	hia, PA 19151	
(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)	
	Luças J. Hamilton 6379 Sherwood Road, Philadelp (Type or Print Name)	Luças J. Hamilton 6379 Sherwood Road, Philadelphia, PA 19151 (Type or Print Name) (Signature)

This _____ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came the above-named **Lucas J. Hamilton**, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed the same of <u>his</u> own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL ENGELS P. FERRER Notary Public CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Sep 29, 2008

PH1\1473606.1

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET: D0932-00539 [I-8940]

for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with CertainTeed Corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us, are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Inventor	Vulley Gorse, PA	Dared July 15, 2065
Address:	1901 Coles Boulevard, Norristo	wn, PA 19402
1st Witness	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)
Murray S T		05, before me personally came the above-named

Murray S. Toas, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed the same of <u>his</u> own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

otary Public

	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Ē	NOTARIAL SEAL
	ANNETTE J SCHOLL, Notary Public
	Tredyffrin Two, Chester County
	My Commission Expires August 26, 2008

PH1\1473606.1

PATENT REEL: 016788 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 07/15/2005